

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1988

Appellant :- Jai Kishan And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.C. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Office is directed to issue notice to the appellants to engage another counsel through C.J.M. concerned.

List this case after one month.

Order Date :- 20.3.2018

Raj