

**Court No. - 37**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2891 of 1988**

**Appellant :- Jai Kishan And Another**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- V.C. Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.**

The records are not available with the learned A.G.A.

Learned A.G.A prays for and is granted time to reconstruct the records. Registry to give necessary support in reconstruction of the record as per law.

Office to prepare a typed copy of the paperbook and also provide the same to the learned counsel for the appellant and the learned A.G.A.

List on 11.12.2023.

**Order Date :- 22.11.2023**

A Gautam